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National Target Dates 2020-2021

EARLY BIRD/NEF KICKOFF SEPTEMBER 10, 2020 50%
FALL MEETINGS OCTOBER 15, 2020 55%
VETERANS DAY NOVEMBER 12, 2020 65%
PEARL HARBOR DAY DECEMBER 11, 2020 75%
MID-WINTER JANUARY 21, 2021 80%
PRESIDENT’S DAY FEBRUARY 10, 2021 85%
LEGION BIRTHDAY MARCH 10, 2021 90%
CHILDREN & YOUTH APRIL 14, 2021 95%
ARMED FORCES DAY MAY 12, 2021 100%
DELEGATE STRENGTH 30 DAYS PRIOR TO

NATIONAL CONVENTION

Target dates fall on the second Wednesday of the month unless there is a holiday on that day or at
the beginning of that week.

Since Labor Day and Columbus Day fall on a Monday, the September and October target dates
will be on a Thursday.

Since Veterans Day falls on a Wednesday, the November target date falls on a Thursday.

To maximize the December renewal notice, the January target date will be on the third
Thursday of the month because of Martin Luther King, Jr.



Department Target Dates 2020-2021

EARLY BIRD 50% 31 August 2020
FALL WORKSHOP 55% 30 September 2020
VETERANS DAY 65% 31 October 2020
PEARL HARBOR DAY 75% 30 November 2020
MID-WINTER 80% 31 December 2020
PRESIDENTS DAY 85% 31 January 2021
LEGION BIRTHDAY 90% 28 February 2021
CHILDREN AND YOUTH 95% 31 March 2021
ARMED FORCES DAY 100% 30 April 2021

DELEGATE STRENGTH 105% 24 July 2021



Department Officers 2020-2021

COMMANDER

Mike Cooke

2527 Cripple Creek Dr

Rock Springs, WY 82901

C 389-4655
commander@wyolegion.net

VICE COMMANDER

Jerry Clark

565 N Absaroka St

Powell, WY 82435

C 272-5907
Sparky198120@yahoo.com

2"° VICE COMMANDER
Michael J Hobbs

220 Polk St

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 399-7681
mhobbs520@gmail.com

CHAPLAIN

Jim Vandivort

PO Box 177

Meeteetse, WY 82433

H 868-2366
jim.vandivort@tctwest.net

IMMEDIATE PAST
COMMANDER

Richard F. Dansereau, Jr

2110 Wyoming Dr.

Green River, WY 82935

C 775-790-1893

W 352-4915
dansereau_r_f_@hotmail.com

AIDE TO THE COMMANDER
Travis Jones-P54

5121 Bowie Dr.

Cheyenne, WY 82009
H461-1151
restler@live.com

NATIONAL EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEEMAN

Doug Uhrig

207 Polk

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 362-9455
duhrig@yahoo.com

ALTERNATE NEC

Keith Davidson

PO Box 540

Sheridan, WY 82801

H 752-1675

keithdavidson92 @gmail.com

ADJUTANT

Jim Lish

1320 Hugur Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82001
307-634-3035

C 801-678-2547
adjutant@wyolegion.net

OFFICE MANAGER

Gina Mayhan

1320 Hugur Ave

Cheyenne, WY 82001

W 634-3035 F 635-7093
adminassist@wyolegion.net

FINANCE OFFICER

Deanna Hurless-P14

2458 N 9th St Lot B103
Laramie, WY 82072

H 760-6307 W 721-5637
deanna.hurless@uniwyo.com

JUDGE ADVOCATE

Gary Hartman

5965 Ottawa Dr
Cheyenne, WY 82001

H 514-0457 C 272-2079
gphartman@yahoo.com

SERVICE OFFICER

Dwight Null

2360 E Pershing Blvd D104
Cheyenne, WY 82001

W 433-2750 F 433-2790
dwight.null@va.gov

SERVICE OFFICER
Michelle Jones

2360 E Pershing Blvd D104
Cheyenne, WY 82001

W 433-2751 F 433-2790
michelle.jones40@va.gov

HISTORIAN

Penny Merryfield

PO Box 178

Pine Bluffs, WY 82082
C 287-5684
scoutsbabe@gmail.com

SERGEANT-AT-ARMS
Joe Tallon

1612 Kennedy Ave

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 389-3041
jtallon@wyoming.com

ASSISTANT SERGEANT-AT-
ARMS

Terry Bankert

820 S 14th

Worland, WY 82401

H 360-3867 W 347-7088
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District and Post Officers
DISTRICT 1

COMMANDER

Anthony Niemiec — P28
260 N 3 East St

Green River, WY 82935
C 871-1730

SWC 43@yahoo.com

VICE COMMANDER

Rich Keating — P24

232 Van Buren St

Rock Springs, WY 82901

H 389-4808
keatingrichard54@gmail.com

ADJUTANT

Thomas Niemiec - P28
1615 Massachusetts Ct.
Green River, WY 82935
(C) 871-0032 (W) 875-0032
thomasniemiec@yahoo.com

PAST COMMANDER

Sue Shriver — P47

302 1/2 Ehman Lane
Pinedale, WY 82941

H 360-8460 W 367-2137x4295
adjpost47@yahoo.com

ARCHIE HAY POST #24

551 BROADWAY

ROCK SPRINGS, WY 82901
legionpost24@sweetwaterhsa.com
WEBPAGE: www.post24@wylegion.org
DUES: SEND TO POST HOME

M-2nd Sat 10:00 am
POST HOME

Dues: $50.00

PHONE - 382-3315 FAX: 382-9378

William (Bill) Stapleton, Commander
824 Madison

Rock Springs, WY 82901

H 389-7224

1601 West 2" St.
Rock Springs 82901
H 350-6579

Leonard Merrell, Adjutant

adj post24@outlook.com

TOM WHITMORE POST #28 M-1st Sat 10:00 am Dues: $45.00
38 NORTH CENTER STREET
GREEN RIVER, WY 82935
greenriverpost28@gmail.com
PHONE: 871-1730
DUES: SEND TO POST HOME
Thomas Niemiec, Commander Anthony Niemiec, Adjutant
1615 Massachusetts Ct 260 N. 3 East St.
Green River, WY 82935 Green River, WY 82935
H 871-0032 C 871-1730
thomasniemiec@yahoo.com SWC_43@yahoo.com
FORT BRIDGER POST #36 M — 2" Wed 7:00 pm Dues: $45.00

100 NORTH COUNTY ROAD 224
FT. BRIDGER, WY 82933

amecham@diqgitalsword.xyz

DUES: PO BOX 174
FT. BRIDGER, WY 82933

POST HOME

PHONE - 782-3771

Peter Roitz, Commander
3285 County Rd 219

Ft. Bridger, WY 82933
H 782-7492 C 780-7490
proitz@hotmail.com

1347 County Road 217
Ft. Bridger, WY 82933
C 747-1196
ladyboricua@1791.com

Angelica Mecham, Adjutant
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LAVOY-THORNCOCK POST #40 M —3"Fri 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
390 TAYLOR LANE COKEVILLE TOWN HALL
Every other month
DUES: PO BOX 432
COKEVILLE, WY 83114
Norman Freeman, Commander David Vierig, Adjutant
PO Box 432 PO Box 335
Cokeville, WY 83114 Cokeville, WY 83114
H 279-3306 W 702-497-9300 H 279-4616
normfreenman1941@gmail.com dvierig@gmail.com
MEDICINE BUTTE POST #41 M-2"d Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $40.00
VFW Club
DUES: PO BOX 577
EVANSTON, WY 82931
Kenneth Johnson, Commander Richard Burchell, Adjutant
96 E Hayden Ave Apt D103 206 Broken Circle Dr
Evanston, WY 82930 Evanston, WY 82930
C 801-518-2592 C 679-8802
JACKSON HOLE POST #43 M-3rd Tues 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
190 N CACHE ST POST HOME
JACKSON, WY 83001
alpost43@gmail.com
www.jhamericanlegion.org
PHONE: 733-7462
DUES: PO BOX 4121
JACKSON, WY 83001
Joe Burke, Commander Lauren Gurney, Adjutant
PO Box 160 PO Box 13
Wilson, WY 83014 Moose, WY 83012
H 733-1336 H 699-8939
Jhpost43@gmail.com Lolo2336@gmail.com
AMERICAN LEGION POST #46 M-3rd Thurs 7:00 pm Dues: $40.00

DUES: PO BOX 3662
ALPINE, WY 83128

DONN WOODEN CIVIC CENTER
121 US Hwy 89

Daniel Corun, Commander
PO Box 3204

Alpine, WY 83128

H 883-2775
dkc@silverstar.com

Dennis Christianson, Adjutant
15 Cottonwood Drive

Star Valley Ranch, WY 83127
H 880-4482
windstardrc@yahoo.com
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PHILLIPS EDWARDS POST #47

DUES: PO BOX 1579
PINEDALE, WY 82941

M-2nd Tues 7:00 pm
VFW MEETING HALL
1033 W PINE ST

Dues: $45.00

Michael Edison, Commander
PO Box 2325

Pinedale, WY 82941

H 360-9555

medison007 @yahoo.com

Andrea Lewis, Adjutant
PO Box 1171
Pinedale, WY 82941
H 399-4061
flute42@yahoo.com

STAR VALLEY POST #49 M-3rd Tues 7:00 pm Dues: $43.00
VFW POST

DUES: 5461 BITTERCREEK RD

AFTON, WY 83110

Charles Sutter, Commander Vernal Cleverley, Adjutant

PO Box 707 5461 Bittercreek Rd

Afton, WY 83110 Afton, WY 83110

H 885-3221 C 248-0888

candcsutter@icloud.com vjcleverley@yahoo.com

KEMMERER POST #55 M-2nd Wed 6:00pm Dues: $39.00

921 Pine Ave LIBRARY

Kemmerer, WY 83101

DUES: PO BOX 211

DIAMONDVILLE, WY 83116

Robert Bowen, Commander Clyde Clark, Adjutant

221 Mica Street PO Box 35

Kemmerer, WY 83101 Diamondville, WY 83116

C 254-223-3204 H 248-3485

robert_ bowen@yahoo.com

DEE FOX POST #78 M-1st Mon 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00

429 E 1st St
Marbleton, WY 83113

susanssltd@gmail.com

DUES: PO BOX 96
BIG PINEY, WY 83113

SENIOR CENTER

Spencer G. Nichols, Commander
PO Box 711

Big Piney, WY 83113

H 276-5400
spencer001@centurytel.net

Ronald L. Davison, Adjutant
PO Box 752

Big Piney, WY 83113

H 276-3717
ronald673@centurytel.net
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LABARGE POST #88

DUES: PO BOX 401
LABARGE, WY 83123

M-4th Wed 7:00 pm
SENIOR CENTER

Dues: $40.00

Ray Fritz, Commander
PO Box 65

LaBarge, WY 83123
H 386-2112

Same as Commander, Adjutant




DISTRICT 2

COMMANDER

Douglas Johnson — P8
635 East Antelope Road
Douglas, WY 82633

H 351-7618
mrdoug1951@hotmail.com

VICE COMMANDER

Donald York - P8

739 East Antelope Rd
Douglas, WY 82633

H 358-5421

d | york@yahoo.com

ADJUTANT

Jake Jacobs — P5
2334 East A
Torrington, WY 82240
C 338-8235

jakewy70@gmail.com

PAST COMMANDER
Darrel G. Curry — P10
700 Circle Drive
Wheatland, WY 82201
H 322-8195

FERDINAND BRANDSTETTER POST #1 M — Monthly Dues: $44.00
DUES: 1320 HUGUR AVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82001

Dale Miller, Commander Edward Tirado, Adjutant

PO Box 333 PO Box 22

Van Tassell, WY 82242 Lusk, WY 82225

H 334-9918 H 340-1420

dmiller091933@gmail.com edwardtirado@yahoo.com

WIETEN-DUPES POST #4 M-1st Fri 11:00 am Dues: $45.00
611 E 6th STREET SENIOR CENTER

LUSK, WY 82225

DUES: PO BOX 593

LUSK, WY 82225

Jim Thorbjornsen, Commander Daniel J. Gaukel, Adjutant

PO Box 1364 265 S Jireh Rd

Lusk, WY 82225 Keeline, WY 82227

H 334-5272 H 334-2430

TRAVIS SNOW POST #5 M-1%t Mon 7:00 pm Dues: $45.00
2102 MAIN STREET POST HOME

TORRINGTON, WY 82240
altspost5@gmail.com

DUES: PO BOX 756
TORRINGTON, WY 82240

PHONE - 532-2959

Tom Allan, Commander
2426 East B Street
Torrington, WY 82240

C 631-0590
flamerider44@yahoo.com

Jake Jacobs, Adjutant
2334 East A
Torrington, WY 82240
C 338-8235
jakewy70@gmail.com
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SAMUEL MARES POST #8
101 SOUTH 6™ STREET
DOUGLAS, WY 82633

DUES: POBOX1
DOUGLAS, WY 82633

M-2nd Tues 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00

POST HOME

PHONE: 358-9981

Corky Moore, Commander
427 S 5" Street

Douglas, WY 82633

H 359-2527

Douglas Johnson, Adjutant
635 East Antelope Road
Douglas, WY 82633

H 351-7618
mrdoug1951@hotmail.com

JESSE MARTIN POST #9

DUES: PO BOX 2084
GLENROCK, WY 82637

M-1st Mon 7:00 pm Dues: $43.00

GLENROCK SENIOR CENTER
615 W Deer St

Phone: 307-436-2600

Scott Howe, Commander
126 S Monkey Rd
Glenrock, WY 82637

H 436-8390
outhowes@gmail.com

Quentin Richardson, Adjutant
PO Box 2084

Glenrock, WY 82637

H 436-2600
gwrich@gmail.com

ORA CALL POST #10

DUES: PO BOX 382
WHEATLAND, WY 82201

M-2nd Thurs 12:00 pm Dues: $50.00

Vimbos

Darrel Curry, Commander
700 Circle Drive
Wheatland, WY 82201

H 322-8195

Tom Kadera, Adjutant

1009 9" Street

Wheatland, WY 82201

H 322-2070 C 689-3319
americanlegionpostoracall0@gmail.com

JOHN PRINCE POST #15
202 B STREET
GLENDO, WY 82213

DUES: PO BOX 23
GLENDO, WY 82213

M-2nd Mon 7:00 pm Dues: $40.00

TOWN HALL

Adam Blackburn, Commander
PO Box 23

Glendo, WY 82213

H 331-8168

Same as Commander, Adjutant

10




MARLYN B. ANDERSON POST #56

DUES: PO BOX 83
VETERAN, WY 82243

M-2nd Tues as called

Dues: $39.00

Ricardo Nelson, Commander

5460 St. Hwy 154

Veteran, WY 82243

H 837-2477 W 837-2633 C 532-0622

Loren Isbell, Adjutant
2934 Rd 60

Veteran, WY 82243

H 837-0181 C 575-0058

REED-GOBBLE POST #63 M-2nd/4th Mon 8:00 pm Dues: $40.00
233 MAIN STREET POST HOME

LINGLE, WY 82223

DUES: PO BOX 561

LINGLE, WY 82223

David W. Kendall, Commander Stanley Speckner, Adjutant

PO Box 306 7856 Deer Creek Rd

Lingle, WY 82223 Lingle, WY 82223

H 837-2090 H 837-2208 W 715-0059

dmk0570@gmail.com

JOHN MCGILL POST #70 M-as called Dues: $45.00
DUES: PO BOX 130

LA GRANGE, WY 82221

Donald E. Kessler, Commander John H. Beightol, Adjutant

PO Box 101 PO Box 130

LaGrange, WY 82221 LaGrange, WY 82221

H 715-0044 H 834-2454 W 834-2240

MCDONALD AND VOIGHT POST #75 M-1st Mon in Nov 1:30 pm Dues: $45.00

DUES: PO BOX 66
CHUGWATER, WY 82210

METHODIST CHURCH, CHUGWATER

Robert W. Kissel, Commander
PO Box 66

Chugwater, WY 82210

H 631-0371
r.william@outlook.com

Same as Commander, Adjutant

J.J. WEBB POST #95

DUES: PO BOX 251
GUERNSEY, WY 82214

M-3rd Sun 11:00 am
Oct/Nov/Jan/May only
FIRST STATE BANK

Dues: $45.00

Nick Schwab, Commander
PO Box 750

Guernsey, WY 82214

C 575-0838
nickschwab3@gmail.com

Same as Commander, Adjutant
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DISTRICT 3

COMMANDER

Kenneth V. Persson, Jr.- P33
695 N 10th Street

Lander, WY 82520

H 412-304-5525
lonewulf64@yahoo.com

VICE COMMANDER
Nancy Eustace — P19
201 Burma Road
Riverton, WY 82501

H 851-7280
tneustice@wyoming.com

ADJUTANT

Joseph Nemick - P33
599 S 4th

Lander, WY 82520

H 332-7743 C 349-9320
jbnemick@gmail.com

PAST COMMANDER
Dean Welch — P2

1604 S Wilson

Casper, WY 82601

H 258-9120
chiefsurveyor@juno.com

GEORGE W. VROMAN POST #2 M-2nd Thur 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
SENIOR CENTER - 1831 E 4th

casperlegion@juno.com

www.casperlegion.wordpress.com

DUES: PO BOX 2268

CASPER, WY 82602 PHONE: 1-888-445-2268

Larry Winzenried, Commander Dean Welch, Adjutant

928 E 6" Street 1604 S Wilson

Casper, WY 82601 Casper, WY 82601

H 702-6933 H 258-9120

Winz_l@msn.com chiefsurveyor@juno.com

HENRY WHITEWAY POST #16 M-1st Sat 6:00 pm Dues: $40.00
OLD FIRE HALL

DUES: POBOX6

LANDER, WY 82520

Commander

RIVERTON POST #19 M-3rd Mon 7:00 pm Dues: $45.00

DUES: PO BOX 1017
RIVERTON, WY 82501

VETERANS HALL - 417 E MAIN

307-463-0963

Warren Hess, Commander
830 Pioneer Ave
Riverton, WY 82501

H 856-4294 W 851-4997
loishess43@gmail.com

Nancy Eustice, Adjutant
201 Burma Road
Riverton, WY 82501

C 851-7280
tneustice@wyoming.com

PHILIP BURLINGTON POST #31

DUES: PO BOX 2016
DUBOIS, WY 82513

HIGH COUNTRY SR. CENTER

M-15t of the month 11:00 am Dues: $40.00

Commander

Same as Commander, Adjutant
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DON STOUGH POST #33
11 TWEED LANE
LANDER, WY 82520

DUES: POBOX6
LANDER, WY 82520

M-3rd Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $45.00

VFW HALL
11 Tweed Lane

Mark Keiser, Commander
295 Atlantic City Rd
Atlantic City, WY 82520

H 360-3228
Elkhunter295@reagan.com

Ken Persson, Sr, Adjutant
7676 Hwy 789

Lander, WY 82520

H 332-4553 W 349-2881
ppersson@tcinc.net

WASHAKIE POST #61 (PAVILLION) M-every 3rd month plus May Dues: $50.00
RIVERTON BRANCH, FREMONT COUNTY LIBRARY
1330 WEST PARK
DUES: PO BOX 6127
RIVERTON, WY 82501
Albert Oakley, Commander Patty L. Lawson, Adjutant
102 Big Horn Drive PO Box 1988
Riverton, WY 82501 Riverton, WY 82501
H 856-3282 H 856-8998 C 851-7400

patlawson@hughes.net
RICHARD POGUE POST #81 M-2nd week/Tues 7:00 pm Dues: $43.00
#3 ETHETE RD #3 ETHETE ROAD
FT. WASHAKIE, WY 82514
ftfwise81l@agmail.com
DUES: PO BOX 1127
FT. WASHAKIE, WY 82514 PHONE: 335-2866
Wyman Weed, Sr, Commander Lyle Wadda, Adjutant
PO Box 542 PO Box 432
Ft. Washakie, WY 82514 Ft. Washakie, WY 82514
H 438-1824 H 335-7871 W 349-0015

lwadda@hotmail.com
ARAPAHO WARRIORS-CPL BILLY FARRIS POST #96 M-3'Y Wed 6:00 pm Dues: $40.00

506 RENDEZVOUS RD
RIVERTON, WY 82501

DUES: 506 RENDEZVOUS RD
RIVERTON, WY 82501

Arapahoe-Black Coal Senior Center
Ethete — Little Wind Casino

Felicia Antelope, Commander
506 Rendezvous Rd
Riverton, WY 82501

H 851-9333
fantelope44@gmail.com

Melody Blackburn, Adjutant
PO Box 161

Ft. Washakie, WY 82514
H 349-0267
stclairlody@gmail.com
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DISTRICT 4

COMMANDER

Russell Stafford — P26
225 N Cheyenne

Powell, WY 82435

C 706-830-4648
russellcordell@yahoo.com

VICE COMMANDER
VACANT

ADJUTANT

James Woody — P11
1168 Lane 12

Lovell, WY 82431

H 910-494-4384
kinghallow31@yahoo.com

PAST COMMANDER

Jim Vandivort — P85

PO Box 177

Meeteetse, WY 82433

H 868-2366
jim.vandivort@tctwest.net

ROBERT BOYD STEWART POST #11 M-2"d Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $43.00
Lovell Fire Hall

DUES: 1244 Hwy 353

BOULDER, WY 82923

Rich Fink, Commander James Woody, Adjutant

1244 Hwy 353 1168 Lane 12

Boulder, WY 82933 Lovell, WY 82431

H 548-2965 C 272-1931 H 910-494-4384

rich.fink27 @yahoo.com kinghallow31@yahoo.com

WALTER HAYNES POST #18 M-as called Dues: $45.00

DUES: PO BOX 30

THERMOPOLIS, WY 82443

Nate Messenger, Commander Michael Messenger Adjutant

941 W Sunnyside Lane Po Box 111

Thermopolis, WY 82443 Thermopolis, WY 82443

H 921-8579 H 864-5401

natensm@yahoo.com mike @messengerlawfirmpc.com

FRED COE POST #20 M-1st Tue 12:00 pm Dues: $45.00

1651 8th STREET
CODY, WY 82414

DUE: PO BOX 2001
CODY, WY 82414

8™ STREET AT THE IVY
1800 8™ STREET

John E. West, Commander
1237 Cedar Lane

Cody, WY 82414

H 587-5307
j_west@bresnan.net

Same as Commander, Adjutant
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HUGHES-PITTINGER POST #26
143 S CLARK

POWELL, WY 82435
americanlegionposg26@gmail.com

DUES: SEND TO POST HOME

M-1st Tue 7:00 pm
POST HOME

Dues: $45.00

PHONE: 754-3411

Russell Stafford, Commander
225 N Cheyenne

Powell, WY 82435

C 706-830-4648
russellcordell@yahoo.com

Edward Morrow, Jr, Adjutant
732 Henry Road

Powell, WY 82435

H 714-397-5343
bpeemjr@sbcglobal.net

MARIAN TANNER POST #29 M-1st Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
407 W C ST CHAMBER - 407 W C STREET

BASIN, WY 82410

DUES: PO BOX 94

BASIN, WY 82410

John Bubla, Commander Same as Commander, Adjutant

PO Box 723

Basin, WY 82410

H 272-9341

jbbubla4854@gmail.com

GREYBULL POST #32 M-2nd Tue 7:00 am Dues: $39.00
140 N 5th ST No meeting June - Sept

GREYBULL, WY 82426 ELKS LODGE

www.greybullpost32.com

DUES: PO BOX 140

GREYBULL, WY 82426

Bobby Werner, Commander Jerold Ewen, Adjutant

4049 Golf Course Rd 2881 Beaver Creek Rd

Basin, WY 82410 Shell, WY 82441

H 578-7576 H 272-3808

bobbywerner03@gmail.com

FLOYD MINCH POST #44 M-1st/3rd Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $55.00

129 S 7th STREET
WORLAND, WY 82401

legionpost44@rtconnect.net

DUES: SEND TO POST HOME

POST HOME

Ryan Decker, Commander
1908 Circle Road
Worland, WY 82401

H 431-5075
rpdecker@gmail.com

Don Hall, Adjutant

PO Box 1183

Worland, WY 82401

C 431-1982
legionpost44@rtconnect.net
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JAMES OLIVER HOGG POST #85 M-3'¢ Tues 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
1105 1/2 PARK AVE

wypost85@gmail.com

DUES: PO BOX 65

MEETEETSE, WY 82433

James D. Yockey, Commander Janna Harris, Adjutant

PO Box 515 PO Box 144

Meeteetse, WY 82433 Meeteetse, WY 82433

H 868-9220 C 272-4548 H 868-2154

james.yockey@yahoo.com jale4d5@aol.com

HEART MOUNTAIN POST #91 M-as called Dues: $40.00

DUES: 18 LANE 18
CODY, WY 82414

Kelly Colvin, Commander
18 Lane 18

Cody, WY 82414

H 587-3845

Jerry Clark, Adjutant

565 N Absaroka St
Powell, WY 82435

C 272-5907
sparky1981@yahoo.com
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DISTRICT 5

COMMANDER

Debora French — P3

203 Frontier Ave
Newcastle, WY 82701

H 602-373-3234
deb.french.60@gmail.com

VICE COMMANDER
Jerry Walters — P42
503 Red Ryder Dr.
Gillette, WY 82718
H 670-2692
harleyjw69@aol.com

ADJUTANT

Donna Walters — P42
503 Red Ryder Dr
Gillette, WY 82718

H 670-2928
dgalliherl3@yahoo.com

PAST COMMANDER
Don Sillivan - P13

24 Langdon Rd.
Buffalo, WY 82834

H 684-5997 C 620-5698
viethamvet@vcn.com

GEORGE MONROE POST #3 M-2nd Tue 6:00 pm Dues: $44.00
2990 WEST MAIN ST

NEWCASTLE, WY 82701 2990 WEST MAIN ST
georgemonroepost3@gmail.com

DUES: PO BOX 657

NEWCASTLE, WY 82701

Donald Dafoe, Commander Corey Pillen. Adjutant

2736 State Highway 450 22 E Winthrop Street

Newcastle, WY 82701 Newcastle, WY 82701

H 746-2603 H 746-2721F

dtdafoe@rtconnect.net coreypillen55@gmail.com

JOHN DONALD GARBUTT POST #7 M-1st Tue 6:30 pm Dues: $50.00
137 N BROOKS STREET POST HOME

SHERIDAN, WY 82801

DUES: 137 N BROOKS STREET

SHERIDAN, WY 82801 PHONE: 674-7082

Richard E. Wagner, Commander John Bennett, Adjutant

672 Frank Street 132 W 14th St

Sheridan, WY 82801 Sheridan, WY 82801

H 461-1870 H 751-0998

rtrzwagner@yahoo.com Jbennett22@bresnan.net

POWDER RIVER POST #13 M-2nd Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $45.00

18 VETERANS AVE
BUFFALO, WY 82834

DUES: 18 VETERANS AVE
BUFFALO, WY 82834

POST HOME

PHONE: 684-2741

Chuck Guilford, Commander
10 Fawn Drive

Buffalo, WY 82834

H 752-3340
chuck82801@yahoo.com

Nels Lofgren, Adjutant
385 Conrad St
Buffalo, WY 82834

mornlofgren@gmail.com

H 684-2817 W 217-0767
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MOORCROFT POST #25
110 N BIGHORN AVE
MOORCROFT, WY 82721

DUES: PO BOX 513
MOORCROFT, WY 82721

M-2nd Tue 6:30 pm Dues: $50.00
DONNA'’S DINER

Tim Wattenberg, Commander
PO Box 492

Moorcroft, WY 82721

H 660-5953
tI51w2@gmail.com

Paul Gallegos, Adjutant

201 Teton St

Moorcroft, WY 82721

H 680-4108
Pgallegos1856@yahoo.com

CAMPBELL COUNTY POST #42
200 ROCKPILE BLVD.
GILLETTE, WY 82717

adjutantpost42@gmail.com
www.post42.wylegion.org

DUES: PO BOX 68
GILLETTE, WY 82717

M-2nd Thur 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
No mtg Jul/Aug
POST HOME

PHONE: 682-3232 FAX: 686-2206

Jerry Walters, Commander
503 Red Ryder Dr.
Gillette, WY 82718

H 670-2692
harleyjw69@aol.com

Donna Walters, Adjutant
503 Red Ryder Dr
Gillette, WY 82718

H 670-2928
dgalliher13@yahoo.com

CROOK COUNTY POST #45

DUES: POBOX 76
SUNDANCE, WY 82729

M-1st Tues 7:00 pm Dues: $42.00
MASONIC HALL

Jimmy Bowman, Commander

Charlie Jones, Adjutant

PO Box 1281 PO Box 266

Sundance, WY 82729 Sundance, WY 82729

H 680-8342 H 641-2156

reginabowman@hughes.net

ROY MONTGOMERY POST #80 M-Quarterly TBD Dues: $40.00
CIVIC CENTER

DUES: 1563 MONA RD
ALADDIN, WY 82710

Keith Davidson, Commander
PO Box 540

Sheridan, WY 82801

H 752-1675

keithdavidson92 @gmail.com

Tina Fish, Adjutant
1563 Mona Rd

Aladdin, WY 82710

H 467-5970
tmfish1979@yahoo.com
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HOLE IN THE WALL POST #90

DUES: PO BOX50
KAYCEE, WY 82639

M-as called Dues: $40.00

Tim Brown, Commander
PO Box 31
Kaycee, WY 82639

ttbrown74@yahoo.com

Same as Commander, Adjutant
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DISTRICT 6

COMMANDER VICE COMMANDER
Jonathan Storey — P14 Charles (Chuck) Radcliffe-P60
1614 Mitchell St PO Box 431

Laramie, WY 82070 Pine Bluffs, WY 82082

H 509-899-2899 H 640-6198

grandemustang69@yahoo.com | oldhomeez@gmail.com

ADJUTANT

Vanessa Stuart — P14
954 N McCue St, Lot 128
Laramie, WY 82072

H 314-8923
vstuartl24@gmail.com

PAST COMMANDER
Toni A. Elliott- Steinke
226 S Colorado
Laramie, WY 82070
H 399-2783
tonialiani@gmail.com

FRANCIS E. SELF POST #6
2001 E. LINCOLNWAY
CHEYENNE, WY 82001

alpwyb6@gmail.com

DUES: SEND TO POST HOME

M-2nd Wed 7:00 pm Sept-Jun
POST HOME

PHONE: 635-3696 FAX: 634-4566

Dues: $50.00

William D. Barnes, Commander
2217 E 12" Street

Cheyenne, WY 82001

C 214-1641
wbal301282@aol.com

Bill Frye, Adjutant
2016 Van Lennen Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82001
C 220-1210
alpwy6@gmail.com

HUSTED-PENDLETON POST #14 M-2nd Tue 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
417 IVINSON AVE POST HOME

LARAMIE, WY 82073

DUES: PO BOX 2187

LARAMIE, WY 82073 PHONE: 745-5845

Vanessa Stuart, Commander Deanna Hurless, Adjutant

954 N McCue St, Lot 128 2458 N 9th St Lot B103

Laramie, WY 82072 Laramie, WY 82072

H 314-8923 H 760-6307 W 721-5637
vstuartl24@gmail.com deanna.hurless@uniwyo.com

ROBERT HOGAN POST #21 M-1st Mon 7:00 pm Dues: $39.00

DUES: 1320 HUGUR AVE
CHEYENNE, WY 82001

TUMBLEWEED

Michael Pavlica, Commander
PO Box 277

Burns, WY 82053
wyocampground@att.net

Same as Commander, Adjutant
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ANGUS ENGLAND POST #54
403 E BRIDGE ST
SARATOGA, WY 82331

DUES: PO BOX 1242
SARATOGA, WY 82331

M-3rd Sat 11:00 am
POST HOME

PHONE: 326-9600

Dues: $45.00

James Olguin, Commander

Deborah Clark, Adjutant

PO Box 1081 PO Box 841
Saratoga, WY 82331 Saratoga, WY 82331
H 329-7029 H 710-8998
dragonlady0951@yahoo.com
DONALD W EISENHAUER POST #60 M-2nd Wed 7:00 pm Dues: $50.00
210 W 3rd STREET POST HOME
PINE BLUFFS, WY 82082
DUES: POBOX 111
PINE BLUFFS, WY 82082
John Wise, Commander Penny Merryfield, Adjutant
PO Box 945 PO Box 178
Pine Bluffs, WY 82082 Pine Bluffs, WY 82082
H 245-9341 C 866-464-4887 C 287-5684
mltanker90@yahoo.com scoutsbabe@gmail.com
WILLIAM HORNE POST #64 M-2nd Tue 6:00 pm Dues: $45.00

212 LINCOLN HIGHWAY
MEDICINE BOW, WY 82329

DUES: PO BOX 162
MEDICINE BOW, WY 82329

Except June-August
POST HOME

Rex Rudd, Commander
PO Box 70

Medicine Bow, WY 82329
H 379-2485
rudd5491@gmail.com

Same as Commander, Adjutant

BOYCE MARLATT POST #77

DUES: PO BOX 222
ALBIN, WY 82050

M-2nd Wed semi-annual 1:00 pm
ALBIN COMMUNITY CENTER

Dues: $40.00

Ron Olson, Commander
PO Box 215

Albin, WY 82050

H 246-3550
olyretired@rtconnect.net

James O. Sorensen, Adjutant
PO Box 222

Albin, WY 82050

H 246-3403

jimsor@aol.com
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GARCIA-CASTANEDA POST #93

DUES: 610 MADISON AVE
CHEYENNE, WY 82001

M-1st Mon 7:00 pm
COMMANDER'S HOME

Dues: $43.00

Jack Flores, Commander
5204 Del Range Blvd
Cheyenne, WY 82009
H 632-4989

Phillip Tafoya, Adjutant
610 Madison Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82001
C 286-3177
masfliptafoya@aol.com

HITTNER ENGSTROM-DUNCAN POST #122

DUES: PO BOX 1085
RAWLINS, WY 82301

M-3rd Thur 5:30 pm
NAT’L GUARD ARMORY
924 3RP STREET
307-321-8862

Dues: $40.00

Mike Sherr, Commander
1020 9th Street

Rawlins, WY 82301

H 324-2190 C 321-8862
pyperl@bresnan.net

John Lundberg, Adjutant

PO Box 85

Sinclair, WY 82334

C 231-5321
johnlundberg76@yahoo.com
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REGULAR LEGION MEMBERSHIP 2021
RENEWAL NOTICE SCHEDULES

CUTOFF DATES
May 13, 2020
September 10, 2020
October 15, 2020
December 9, 2020
February 10, 2021
April 14, 2021

RENEWAL DATES
July 01, 2020
October 09, 2020
November 13, 2020
January 06, 2021
February 24, 2021
April 30, 2021

Membership dues must be recorded at National Headquarters by the cutoff date,
otherwise the member will receive the dues notice again.

DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS POST

E. A. BLACKMORE MEMORIAL POST NO. 17
Dues - $60.00
1320 Hugur Avenue, Cheyenne, WY 82001
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AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS

DIRECTOR:

Mark Pfenning

216 Michelle St
Cheyenne, WY 82009
H 634-5090
gunner349@charter.net

SGT AT ARMS:
Vacant

OIL CITY RIDER, POST #2

WALRUS

WYOMING AMERICAN LEGION RIDERS FOR THE US

HTTP://WWW.WYWALRUS.ORG/

STATE OFFICERS
VICE-DIRECTOR: SEC/TREASURER:

Nick Schwab Anthony Niemiec

PO Box 750 260 N. 3" East St.
Guernsey, WY 82214 Green River, WY 82935
H 575-0838 C 871-1730

nickschwab3@gmail.com SWC_43@yahoo.com

DEPARTMENT LIAISON:
Jerry Clark

565 Absaroka St.

Powell 82435

C 272-5907 H 754-7982
sparky198120@yahoo.com

CHAPLAIN:
Grant Yaklick

1325 Clubhouse Dr.

Rock Springs, WY 82901
970-412-0789
gesupt@gmail.com

DIRECTOR:
Rich Larimore

PO Box 2268
Casper, WY 82602
post2oilcity@gmail.com

SECRETARY

Tamara Larimore

PO Box 2268

Casper, WY 82636
post2oilcity@gmail.com

NEWCASTLE POST #3

DIRECTOR:

Donald Dafoe

2736 State Highway 450
Newcastle, WY 82701
H 746-2603
dtdafoe@rtconnect.net

CHEYENNE POST #6

DIRECTOR:

Mark Pfenning

216 Michelle St
Cheyenne, WY 82009
H 634-5090
gunner349@charter.net

SECRETARY:
Michelle Joost

2305 Coulter Drive
Cheyenne, WY 82009
mjoost2014@gmail.com

POWDER RIVER RIDERS, POST #13

DIRECTOR:

Don Sillivan

24 Langdon Rd

Buffalo, WY 82834

H 684-5997 C 620-5698
viethamvet@vcn.com

SECRETARY:

Nels Lofgren

435 S Lucas St

Buffalo, WY 82834

H 684-2817 C 217-9149
mornlofgren@gmail.com
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7166 RIDERS POST # 14

DIRECTOR:

Jonathan Storey

1614 Mitchell St

Laramie, WY 82072

H 509-899-2899
grandemustang69@yahoo.com

ROCK SPRINGS POST #24

DIRECTOR:

Grant Yaklick

1325 Clubhouse Dr.

Rock Springs, WY 82901
970-412-0789
gesupt@gmail.com

SECRETARY:

Heidi Yaklick

1325 Clubhouse Dr.

Rock Springs, WY 82901
970-412-4403
shinepns@yahoo.com

YELLOWSTONE RIDERS, POST #26 — meeting last Mon of the Month — 7:00 pm

DIRECTOR:

Jerry Clark

565 Absaroka St.

Powell 82435

C 272-5907 H 754-7982
sparky198120@yahoo.com

SECRETARY:

Jerry Clark

565 Absaroka St.

Powell 82435

C 272-5907 H 754-7982
sparky198120@yahoo.com

GREEN RIVER POST #28

DIRECTOR:

Marshall Burt

350 Driftwood St

Green River, WY 82935

SECRETARY:

Celeste Kramer

221 N 7 W

Green River, WY 82935
H 689-6891

ET. BRIDGER POST #36

DIRECTOR:

William Daniels

39742 Business Loop 80
Lyman, WY 82937
C677-1376
bdanwilly@aol.com

SECRETARY:

Mary Daniels

39742 Business Loop 80
Lyman, WY 82937

C 801-694-1778
bdanmary@aol.com

AMERICAN LEGION WINDRIDERS, POST #42

DIRECTOR:
Lynn Brown

3913 Troy Lane
Gillette, WY 82718
689-5594
Namtab54@yahoo.com

SECRETARY:
Mike Fulton

2455 W 4) Rd
Gillette, WY 82718
685-1353

thefultons@bresnan.net
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GUERNSEY POST #95

DIRECTOR:

Nick Schwab

PO Box 750
Guernsey, WY 82214
H 575-0838

nickschwab3@gmail.com

SECRETARY:

Alise Schwab

PO Box 750
Guernsey, WY 82214
575-0838

aliseschwab@gmail.com

2007-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-15
2015-18
2018-19

LEGION POST BOYS’ STATE CHAIRMEN

PAST WALRUS DIRECTORS

Nels Lofgren
Robert Ekwall
Ron Vinyard
Joe Tallen

Sid Dusel
Jerry Clark
Mike Tipton

Buffalo

Rock Springs
Cheyenne
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Powell

Rock Springs
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If your post is not listed, then your Post Adjutant handles Boys State. Please contact the Department office if you have a

Boys State Chairman who is not listed here.

Basin................... John Bubla, PO Box 94, Basin 82410; jbbubla4854@gmail.com................. 272-9341
Big Piney............... Send info to PO Box 96, Big Piney, WY 83113; susanssltd@gmail.com

Buffalo......cccccoovvennnn Don Sillivan, 24 Langdon Rd., Buffalo 82834; vietnamvet@vcn.com .......... 684-5997
(OF: 15 o -1 S Dean Welch, 1604 S Wilson, Casper, WY 82601; chiefsurveyor@juno.com 258-9120
Cheyenne.......c.cc...... Darrel Johnson, 5555 Blackhawk Dr, Cheyenne 82007; djjohnson2007@gmail.com 720-207-1296
Chugwater.................. Dennis Ebel, PO Box 156, Chugwater 82210.........c.ccccevvvrveieieenenesesesnenens 422-3477
Cody ..o Harry Lehman, PO Box 303, Cody 82414; hlehman@tctwest.net ................. 587-2993
Cokeville............... John Jackman, PO Box 279, Cokeville, WY 83114...............ooiiiiiin... 279-3014
Evanston ............c..e.... Richard Burchell, 206 Broken Circle Dr, Evanston, WY 82930 ................... 679-8802
Ft. Bridger.................. Dennis Freeman, PO Box 870, Mt. View, WY 82939, wyelk@gmail.com... 747-0253
Gillette .......ccoevnenen Michael Fulton, 2455 W 4J Rd, Gillette 82718 thefultons@bresnan.net........ 685-1353
Glendo ......ccoevevivennn. Don Smathers, 404 Cedar Top Rd., Glendo 82213.............coeiviieviieininns 351-2238
GlenrocK ......ccccuveneee. R.J. Williams, PO Box 1958, Glenrock 82637; rjim@gmx.com............. 436-9558
Green River ............... Norman E. Bates, 400 Hutton 82935; bittercreekflys@aol.com..................... 256-7508
GUernsey.......cccoeeven. Leonard Anderson, PO Box 801, Guernsey 82214; wanagill@gmail.com... 836-3249
Hulett.....ccovevienn, Preston Neiman, PO Box 112, Hulett 82720; 13neimanp@gmail.com.......... 290-2850
Jackson ... Raymond Pilgrim,.PO Box 11955, Jackson 83002; m_pilgrim@hotmail.com 733-6538
Kemmerer........c......... Steve Nelson, 1331 7t West Ave Kemmerer 83101; steve_197532@yahoo.com 679-6969
LaBarge........cccouenen. Bob Kothe, PO Box 63, LaBarge 83123.........cccccceveeviiie e 386-2339
Lander.......ccccevvrernneen. Kenneth V Persson, Jr, PO Box 452; lonewulf64@yahoo.com ..................... 412-304-5525
Lingle.....cccoovveinenen, Harold Thomas, PO Box 360, Ft. Laramie 82212; thomash@testamerica.com 575-1544
Lovell................... Rich Fink104 Sunlight Ln, Lovell WY 82431, rich.fink27@yahoo.com........... 548-2965
Medicine Bow ........... Rex Rudd, PO Box 70, Medicine Bow 82329 ........ccccoevviveeeiie e, 379-2485
Newcastle............. Darrell Ottema, 23402 N Hwy 85, Newcastle 82701; dottema@rtconnect.net 746-4190
Pavillion.........c.ccceu.. Warren Hess (P19) 830 Pioneer Avenue LHess1@bresnan.net ...........cc.c.... 856-4294
Pinedale .........cccocone. Joel Bousman, PO Box 74, Boulder 82923 eastforklive@wildblue.net ......... 749-6154
Powell........cccovevvnnnn. Harold Wages, 522 Ave F, Powell, WY 82435, haroldwages@yahoo.com 213-0305
Rawlins.........ccocoovenne. Mike Sherr, 1020 9™ Street, 82301; pyperl@bresnan.net .............ccccoceveenee. 321-8862
Riverton................ Warren Hess 830 Pioneer Avenue lhessl@bresnan.net ........................ 856-4294
Rock Springs....... Joe Tallon1612 Kennedy, Rock Springs WY 82901, 389-3041
Sheridan.........c.ccoe.... Ron Wood, 215 Fox, Sheridan 82801; wood337@bresnan.net ..................... 674-7322
Sundance...........ccee.. Cliff Coon, PO Box 111, SUNAANCE 82729 ........coccveveeeiieeeeee e 283-1671
Thermopolis............... John A Huckman, 624 N 5% St., Thermopolis, 82443; Johnhuck@rtconnect.net 864-9328
Torrington............. Post Personnel, PO Box 756, Torrington 82240 jakewy70@gmail.com....... 338-8235
Van Tassell ............... Donald Heckert, 402 No. Van Road, Van Tassell 82242,.............ccccovvnnne. 334-3385

Wheatland............. Darrel Curry, 700 Circle Dr, Wheatland, WY 82201..................ccooenaee. 322-8195


mailto:jbbubla4854@gmail.com
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Veterans Affairs and Commission Services
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VISN 19
Ralph Gigliotti, Director

4100 E. Mississippi Ave.

Suite 510

Glendale, CO 80246
303-202-8165
Ralph.gigliotti@va.gov

DENVER VAMC

Sallie Houser-Hanfelder, Director
1055 Clearmont Street

Denver, CO 80220

720-723-6511

1-888-336-8262

Veterans Benefits Office
1-800-827-1000

SALT LAKE CITY VAMC
Shella Stovall, Director

500 Foothill Drive

Salt Lake City, UT 84148-0001
801-582-1565 ext. 1212

CHEYENNE VAMC
Paul Roberts, Director
2360 E. Pershing Blvd
Cheyenne, WY 82001
307-778-7300

SHERIDAN VAMC
Pamela Crowell, Director
1898 Fort Road
Sheridan, WY 82801
307-675-3675

FT. MEADE VAMC
Sandra Horsman, Director
113 Comanche Road

Ft. Meade, SD 57741
605-720-7170

800-743-1070

STATE VETERANS HOME
Bruce Allison, Superintendent
700 Veterans Lane

Buffalo, WY 82834-9402
307-684-5511
Bruce.allison@wyo.gov

WY ADJUTANT GENERAL - TAG
Major General Greg Porter

5410 Bishop Blvd

Cheyenne, WY 82009

307-772-5233

WY VETERANS COMMISSIONERS
Judicial District 2 — vacant

Judicial District 5 — vacant
Judicial District 7 - vacant
Keith Davidson 467-5637 kdavidson92@gmail.com

Travis Deti, Cheyenne, 286-5993, tdeti@msn.com (C)
Lyle Wadda, 335-7871, lwadda@hotmail.com

Justin Pfeiffer; Worland 431-6713
jpfeiffer6713@gmail.com

Jake Jacobs; Torrington 338-8235 jakewy70@gmail.com
Jack Tarter; Buffalo 620-1999 jtarte@vcn.com

Vets Hotline: 1- 800-833-5987

WY Veterans Commission

5410 Bishop Blvd., Cheyenne 82009

O 777-8152, F 777-8150

Tim Sheppard, Director
timothy.sheppard@wyo.gov

Bobbie Swanlund, Executive Assistant,
bobbie.swanlund@wyo.gov

Vicki Osman, SO PM, vicki.osman@wyo.gov 214-2112
Lori Crump, lori.crump@wyo.gov 438-2101

Clifford Knesel, Clifford.knesel@wyo.gove — 696-5048
Gillette

Stephanie Davis, stephanie.davis@wyo.gov 274-7747
Dave McDonell, david.mcdonell@wyo.gov 258-1100
Marshall Griffin, marshall.griffin@wyo.gov 315-4187

Brad Cline, brad.cline@wyo.gov, 250-3890, Cody
Emily Study, Emily.study@wyo.gov 399-1821, Laramie
Oregon Trail State Veterans Cemetery 235-6673

Wyoming Veterans Museum 472-1857
Military Records — 777-8162

County Service Officers:

Sweetwater: 731 C St., Ste. 110., Rock Springs 82901
Sam Esquibel, esquibels@sweet.wy.us, 922-5442
Sublette: PO Box 791 Pinedale, 82941

Billie Hamby, 367-4877 hambyb@sweet.wy.us

Lincoln: PO Box 1354, Kemmerer 83101

Nancy Stafford, 877-3110 staffordn@sweet.wy.us
Johnson, Sheridan: Veterans Home of Wyoming

Lisa Griffith, 684-5111 ext 328 lisa.griffith@wyo.gov
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Department Committees 2020-2021

Americanism
IPDC Richard Dansereau, Jr (c) PDC Kenneth V. Persson, Sr. PDC Tom Dean
2110 Wyoming Dr. 7676 Hwy 789 PO Box 234
Green River, WY 82935 Lander, WY 82520 Ft Bridger, WY 82933
(H) 775-790-1893 (W) 352-4915 H 332-4553 W 349-2881 C-747-4054

dansereau_r_f_(@hotmail.com.net

ppetsson@tcinc.net

grandmaleila@bvea.net

Children and Youth

IPDC Richard Dansereau, Jr (c)
2110 Wyoming Dr.
Green River, WY 82935

Anthony Niemiec

260 N 3™ East St
Green River, WY 82935

Douglas Johnson
635 East Antelope Road
Douglas, WY 82633

(H) 775-790-1893 (W) 352-4915 C 871-1730 H 351-7618
dansereau_r_f_@hotmail.com | SWC_43@yahoo.com mrdoug1951@hotmail.com
Kenneth Persson, Jr Jim Vandivort Debora French

695 N 10th St

Lander, WY 82520

H 412-304-5525
lonewulf64(@yahoo.com

PO Box 177

Meeteetse, WY 82433
307-868-2366
jim.vandivort@tctwest.net

203 Frontier Ave
Newecastle, WY 82701

H 602-373-3234
deb.french.60@gmail.com

Jonathan Storey
1614 Mitchell St
Laramie, WY 82070
H 509-899-2899

grandemustang69(@yahoo.com

Athletic (Baseball)

Cody Beers
706 Wellington Court
Riverton, WY 82501
H 431-1803

gowyobeers@gmail.com

(SE)Mike Sherr

1020 9th St

Rawlins, WY 82301

H 324-2190 W 321-8862
pyperl@bresnan.net

(NE) Jack Simms
5041 Pay It Forward Dr.
Casper, WY 82601

DC Mike Cooke

2527 Cripple Creek Dr
Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 389-4655
mcooke82901@gmail.com

Boy Scouts

PDC Doug Uhrig

207 Polk

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 362-9455 W 352-4317
duhrig@yahoo.com
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Boys State

Rusty S. Ridley (C)
Brett Kahler (Treas)
1113 S 7* St

Laramie, WY 82070
(307) 760-9551

(307) 228-0515 (use this

Dave Thompson, (VC)
H 358-6061
dophoto@vcen.com

Joel Defebaugh (Sec)

number for both guys).

rusty.ridley@gmail.com

PDC Bill Frye 2VC Michael ] Hobbs Andrew Wagnon

2016 Van Lennen Ave 220 Polk St 5523 Lawrence Lane, Unit B
Cheyenne, WY 82001 Rock Springs, WY 82901 Cheyenne, WY 82001

C 220-1210 H 399-7681 C 286-4613
fryeelkl@gmail.com mhobbs520@gmail.com andrewwagnon(@gmail.com

Wyoming State High School Rodeo Committee

PDC Kenneth V. Persson, Sr.
7676 Hwy 789

Lander, WY 82520

H 332-4553 W 349-2881
ppersson@tcinc.net

Director
PO Box 914
Douglas, WY 82633

Dixie Huxtable — National

H 358-6340 C351-1327 F 358-
4065, djhuxtable@yahoo.com

Allen Rees

PO Box 175

Mtn View, WY 82939
H 780-8362
reesco@bvea.net

Thorpe Thompson, Chairman
4180 Rd 44

Yoder, WY 82244

H 307-667-2236
thompson@bbc.net

Donald Sillivan

24 Langdon Rd
Buffalo, WY 82834
H 684-5997

vietnamvet@vcn.com

Spencer G. Nichols,

PO Box 711

Big Piney, WY 83113

H 276-5400
spencer001(@centurytel.net

Donald Dafoe,

2736 State Highway 450
Newecastle, WY 82701
H 746-2603
dtdafoe@rtconnect.net

Junior Shooting Sports

Brian Higgins (c) Jerry Clark

10502 Ridgeview Rd 565 Absaroka St.
Evansville, WY 82636 Powell, WY 82435

H 259-2161 H 754-7982 C 272-5907
higgins868(@q.com sparky198120@yahoo.com
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Oratorical

Donald York (C)

739 E Antelope Rd
Douglas, WY 82633
H 358-5421
d_l_york@yahoo.com

Rich Keating

232 Van Buren St

Rock Springs, WY 82901

H 389-4808
keatingrichard54@gmail.com

Nancy Eustice

201 Burma Road
Riverton, WY 82501
C 851-7280

tneustice@wyoming.com

Jerry Walters

503 Red Ryder Dr.
Gillette, WY 82718
H 670-2692

hatleyjw69(@aol.com

Charles (Chuck) Radcliffe
PO Box 431

Pine Bluffs, WY 82082
H 640-6198
oldhomeez(@gmail.com

E.A. Blackmore Memorial Scholarship Foundation

DC Mike Cooke Deanna Hurless PDC Jake Jacobs

2527 Cripple Creek Dr 2458 N 9th St Lot B103 2334 East A. St.

Rock Springs, WY 82901 Laramie, WY 82072 Torrington 82240

H 389-4655 H 760-6307 W 721-5637 H 338-8235 C 575-0041
mcooke82901@gmail.com deanna.hurless@uniwyo.com jakewy70@gmail.com

VC Jerry Clark 2VC Michael ] Hobbs PDC Keith Davidson

565 Absaroka St. 220 Polk St PO Box 540

Powell, WY 82435 Rock Springs, WY 82901 Sheridan, WY 82801

H 754-7982 C 272-5907 H 399-7681 H 672-9438 C 752-1675
sparky198120@yahoo.com mhobbs520@gmail.com Keithdavidson92@gmail.com

E.A. Blackmore Memorial Scholarship Committee

PDC Ron Wood

215 Fox Street
Sheridan, WY 82801
H 674-7322 C752-1428

Kenneth Persson, Jr
695 N 10th St
Lander, WY 82520
H 412-304-5525

Donald York

739 E Antelope Rd
Douglas, WY 82633
H 358-5421

wood337@bresnan.net lonewulf64@yahoo.com d_l_york@yahoo.com
Dean Welch Rex Rudd

1604 S Wilson PO Box 70

Casper, WY 82601 Medicine Bow, WY 82329

H 258-9120 H 379-2485

chiefsurveyor@juno.com

rudd5491@gmail.com

Veterans Affairs and Rehabilitation

DSO Dwight Null

2360 E Pershing Blvd D104
Cheyenne, WY 82001

W 433-2750 F 433-2788
Dwight.null@va.gov

DC Mike Cooke

2527 Cripple Creek Dr
Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 389-4655
mcooke82901@gmail.com

PDC Keith Davidson

PO Box 540

Sheridan, WY 82801

H 672-9438 C 752-1675
Keithdavidson92@gmail.com

Kenneth Persson, Jr

695 N 10th St

Lander, WY 82520

H 412-304-5525
lonewulf64@yahoo.com
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Hospital

PDC Keith Davidson

James Schlenker

PDC Ron Wood (CC) SVAMC

PO Box 540 1646 Park Ave 215 Fox Street
Sheridan, WY 82801 Sheridan, WY 71701 Sheridan, WY 82801

H 672-9438 C 752-1675 H 751-2884 H 674-7322 C 752-1428
Keithdavidson92@gmail.com schlenj@bresnan.net wood337@bresnan.net
PDC Nels Lofgren Rich Keating Bob Keiser

385 Conrad St 232 Van Buren St 1295 Goodrich Dr

Buffalo, WY 82834
H 684-2817 W 684-1100
mornlofgren(@gmail.com

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 389-4808
keatingrichard54@gmail.com

Lander, WY 82520
H 801-414-8165
keiser1952@msn.com

Veterans Economic and Employment

2VC Michael ] Hobbs
220 Polk St

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 399-7681

Bob Bourne

mhobbs520@gmail.com

Homeland Security
VC Jerry Clark Gary Swanlund Donald Sillivan
565 Absaroka St. 5220 Danielle Court 24 Langdon Rd
Powell, WY 82435 Cheyenne, WY 82001 Buffalo, WY 82834
H 754-7982 C 272-5907 H 638-7644 C 640-3445 H 684-5997

sparky198120@yahoo.com

gaswanny(@gmail.com

viethamvet@vcen.com

Kenneth Persson, Jr

695 N 10th St

Lander, WY 82520

H 412-304-5525
lonewulf64@yahoo.com

PNEC W.R. Bob Wright
2 Peak Court

Gillette, WY 82717

C 689-0722
wrwright@collinscom.net

The Women's Veterans Outreach Program

Diana Clark (C)

4901 Allan Road
Cheyenne, WY 82009

H 630-9913
Dianaclark17@yahoo.com

Loti McGee

770 Victory Lane
Lander, WY 82520
H 438-2101
lor.mcgee(@live.com

Ivanka Ray

725 1% Ave W

Rock Springs, WY 82901
979-777-9742
ivankabozner@hotmail.com

Sue Shriver
302 1/2 Ehman Lane
Pinedale, WY 82941
H 360-8460

FO Deanna Hurless
2458 N 9th St #C
Laramie, WY 82072

H 760-6307 W 721-5637

deanna.hutless@uniwyo.com
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Constitution and By-Laws

VC Jerry Clark

565 Absaroka St.

Powell, WY 82435

H 754-7982 C 272-5907
sparky198120@yahoo.com

J.A. Gary Hartman
5965 Ottawa Dr.

Cheyenne, WY 82001
Gary.Hartman@wyo.gov

Kenneth Persson, Jr

695 N 10th St

Lander, WY 82520

H 412-304-5525
lonewulf64@yahoo.com

2VC Michael ] Hobbs
220 Polk St

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 399-7681
mhobbs520@gmail.com

Membership and Post Activities

DC Mike Cooke

2527 Cripple Creek Dr
Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 389-4655

VC Jerry Clark

565 N Absaroka St
Powell, WY 82435

H 754-7982 C 272-5907

2VC Michael ] Hobbs
220 Polk St

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 399-7681

mcooke82901@gmail.com sparky198120@yahoo.com mhobbs520@gmail.com

Rich Keating Nancy Eustice Donald York

232 Van Buren St 201 Burma Road 739 E Antelope Rd

Rock Springs, WY 82901 Riverton, WY 82501 Douglas, WY 82633

H 389-4808 C 851-7280 H 358-5421

keatingrichard54@gmail.com tneustice@wyoming.com d_l_york@yahoo.com
Jerry Walters Charles (Chuck) Radcliffe
503 Red Ryder Dr. PO Box 431
Gillette, WY 82718 Pine Bluffs, WY 82082
H 670-2692 H 640-6198
hatleyjw69(@aol.com oldhomeez(@gmail.com

Sons of the American Legion
PDC Gary A. Swanlund (C) VC Jerry Clark
5220 Danielle Ct. 565 N Absaroka St

Cheyenne, WY 82009
H 638-7644 C 640-3445
gaswanny(@gmail.com

Powell, WY 82435
H 754-7982 C 272-5907
sparky198120@yahoo.com

American Legion Riders

VC Jerry Clark

565 N Absaroka St
Powell, WY 82435

H 754-7982 C 272-5907
sparky198120@yahoo.com

PDC Nels Lofgren

385 Conrad St

Buffalo, WY 82834

H 684-2817 W 684-1100
mornlofren@gmail.com

Anthony Niemiec

260 N. 3" East St.
Green River, WY 82935
C 871-1730
SWC_43@yahoo.com

Religious Emphasis

Jim Vandivort

PO Box 177

Meeteetse, WY 82433
307-868-2366
jim.vandivort@tctwest.net

Tim Senter

1290 E Main St

Lander, WY 82520

H 332-4713 C 438-2326
tsenter(@gmail.com

Peter Johnson
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Legislative

J.A. Gary Hartman 2VC Michael ] Hobbs Keith Davidson

5965 Ottawa Dr. 220 Polk St 795 Hwy 112

Cheyenne, WY 82001 Rock Springs, WY 82901 Hulett, WY 82720

Gary.Hartman@wyo.gov H 399-7681 H 752-1675
mhobbs520@gmail.com krdavidson@bresnan.net

Linda Allgeier

1634 Ord St

Laramie, WY 82070

H 721-0203

Doublebubble1952@gmail.com

Public Relations

Thomas Niemiec VC Jerry Clark 2VC Michael | Hobbs

1615 Massachusetts Ct 565 Absaroka St. 220 Polk St

Green River, WY 82935 Powell, WY 82435 Rock Springs, WY 82901

H 871-0032 H 754-7982 C 272-5907 H 399-7681

thomasniemiec@yahoo.com sparky198120@yahoo.com mhobbs520@gmail.com

Kenneth Persson, Jr Justin Pfeiffer Donald Sillivan

695 N 10th St 1201 Circle 24 Langdon Rd

Lander, WY 82520 Wortland, WY 82401 Buffalo, WY 82834

H 412-304-5525 H 431 6713 W 347-7059 H 684-5997

lonewulf64@yahoo.com ipfeiffer6713@gmail.com vietnamvet@vcn.com
Newspaper

Gina Mayhan - Office Manager

DC Mike Cooke

Dennis Russell

1320 Hugur Avenue 2527 Cripple Creek Dr 6486 State Hwy 92
Cheyenne, WY 82001 Rock Springs, WY 82901 Torrington, WY 82240
W 634-3035 H 389-4655 H 631-2314
adminassist@wyolegion.net mcooke82901(@gmail.com russelldr7scsm@aol.com
VC Jerry Clark FO Deanna Hurless J.A. Gary Hartman

565 Absaroka St. 2458 N 9th St #C 5965 Ottawa Dr.

Powell, WY 82435

Laramie, WY 82072

Cheyenne, WY 82001

H 754-7982 C 272-5907 H 760-6307 W 721-5637 Gary.Hartman@wyo.gov
sparky198120@yahoo.com deanna.hutless@uniwyo.com
Finance
FO Deanna Hurless DC Mike Cooke VC Jerry Clark
2458 N 9th St, Lot C 2527 Cripple Creek Dr 565 N Absaroka St

Laramie, WY 82072
H 760-6307 W 721-5617

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 389-4655

Powell, WY 82435
H 754-7982 C 272-5907

Deanna.Hutless@uniwyo.com mcooke82901(@gmail.com sparky198120@yahoo.com
2VC Michael ] Hobbs IPDC Richard Dansereau, Jr NEC Terry Miller
220 Polk St 2110 Wyoming Dr PO Box 1493

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 399-7681
mhobbs520@gmail.com

Green River, WY 82935
H 775-790-1893 W 352-4915
dansereau_r_f_(@hotmail.com

Gillette, WY 82717
H 682-7412 C 689-1436

sislee@vcen.com
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Ways and Means

VC Jerry Clark Dean Welch Anthony Niemiec

565 N Absaroka St 1604 S Wilson 260 N. 3™ East St.
Powell, WY 82435 Casper, WY 82601 Green River, WY 82935
H 754-7982 C 272-5907 H 258-9120 C 871-1730
sparky198120@yahoo.com chiefsurveyor@juno.com SWC_43@yahoo.com
PDC Gary A. Swanlund Tony Blair

5220 Danielle Ct.
Cheyenne, WY 82009
H 638-7644 C 640-3445
gaswanny(@gmail.com

1252 Dewar Dr.; Apt 18
Rock Springs, WY 82901
tblair265@yahoo.com
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National Committees

AMERICANISM COMMISSION

Kenneth V. Persson, Jr, Member (expires 2022)

695 N 10™ St, Lander, WY 82520
H 412-304-5525
lonewulf64@yahoo.com

AMERICANISM COUNCIL

PDC Tom Dean, Vice Chairman

PO Box 234, Ft Bridger 82933
C-747-4054 grandmaleila@bvea.net

PDC Ken Persson Sr
7676 Hwy 789

Lander, WY 82520

H 332-4553 W 349-2881
ppersson@tcinc.net

EMBLEM SALES COMMITTEE
Ron Wood, Consultant

215 Fox St., Sheridan 82801

H 674-7322

NATIONAL SECURITY COMMISSION

Congressional Addresses

Honorable

Mike Enzi

U.S. Senator-Wyoming
379A Senate Russell Bldg.
Washington DC 20510

DC (202) 224-3424

DC 1-888-250-1879

DC F (202) 228-0359
2120 Capitol Ave, #2007
Cheyenne, WY 82001
Chey. 772-2477

Chey. F 772-2480

Honorable

John Barrasso

U.S. Senator-Wyoming
307 Dirksen Senate Bldg.
Washington DC 20510
DC (202) 224-6441

DC F (202) 224 1724
2013 Federal Bldg
Cheyenne, WY 82001
Chey. 772- 2451

Chey. F 638-3512

DC Mike Cooke

2527 Cripple Creek Dr
Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 389-4655
mcooke82901@gmail.com

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL
Vanessa Stuart, Vice Chairman
954 N McCue St, Lot 128
Laramie, WY 82072

H 314-8923
vstuartl24@gmail.com

Timothy Sheppard, Vice Chairman
5410 Bishop Blvd

Cheyenne, WY 82009

O 777-8152
timothy.sheppard@wyo.gov

Bldg.

Representative
Liz Cheney

Wyoming Congresswoman
416 Cannon House Office

Washington DC 20515

DC (202) 225-2311

DC 1-888-879-3599

DC F (202) 225-3057

2120 Capitol Ave, Room 2015
Cheyenne, WY 82001

Chey. 772-2595

Chey F 772-2597
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VETERANS AFFAIRS & REHABILITATION COMMISSION
IPDC Richard Dansereau, Jr

2110 Wyoming Dr

Green River, WY 82935

H 775-790-1893 W 352-4915

dansereau_r_f @hotmail.com

MILITARY BENEFITS AND QUALITY OF LIFE COMMITTEE
Richard Keating

232 Van Buren St

Rock Springs, WY 82901

H 389-4808

keatingrichard54@gmail.com

MEDIA AND COMMUNICATION COUNCIL
Deanna Hurless

2458 N 9th St Lot B103

Laramie, WY 82072

H 760-6307 W 721-5637
deanna.hurless@uniwyo.com

EMPLOYMENT AND VETERANS PREFERENCE COMMITTEE

24 vC Michael J Hobbs
220 Polk St

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 399-7681
mhobbs520@gmail.com

VETERANS BENEFIT COMMITTEE
Keith Davidson (Expires 2021)

795 Hwy 112

Hulett, WY 82720

H 752-1675
krdavidson@bresnan.net

FOREIGN RELATIONS COMMITTEE
Gerald (Jake) Jacobs (expires 2021)
2334 East A. St.

Torrington 82240

H 338-8235 C 575-0041
jakewy70@gmail.com
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HONORARY PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDERS

* Joseph Smith Lander

* Eugene M. Hirsch Cheyenne

* C. H. Browne Cheyenne

* Stan Lowe Casper (2012)

PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDERS

1919-20 * Charles S. Hill Cheyenne
1920-21 * M. A. Newell, M. D. Sheridan
1921-22 *D. W. Ogilbee Casper
1922-23 * A. B. Tonkin, M. D. Riverton
1923-24 * M. S. Reynolds Kemmerer
1924-25 * Harry B. Henderson Cheyenne
1925-26 *W. J. Wehrli Casper
1926-27 *W. J. Metz Sheridan
1927-28 * A. J. Copsey Thermopolis
1928-29 * L. R. Probst Laramie
1929-30 * Ed J. Storey Cheyenne
1930-31 * George A. Heilman Buffalo
1931-32 *T. C. Fitzgerald, M.D. Torrington
1932-33 * Thomas W. O'Hara Rawlins
1933-34 * Charles C. Deal Basin
1934-35 * Harry Pfisterer Fort Bridger
1935-36 * Loyd Heron Worland
1936-37 * E. J. Zoble Casper
1937-38 *T.T. Tynan Sheridan
1938-39 * George Johns Rock Springs
1939-40 *W. H. James Casper

1940 * C. E. Wilson Kemmerer
1940-41 *J. H. Holland, M.D. Evanston
1941-42 * C. J. Hughes Cheyenne
1942-43 * E. J. Goppert, Sr. Cody
1943-44 * Oscar B. Rholff Casper
1944-45 *Ward W. Husted Laramie
1945-46 *W. T. Nightingale Rock Springs
1946-47 * Howard B. Sharp Sheridan
1947-48 *Val S. Christensen Cheyenne
1948-49 * Lyle E. Poole Torrington
1949-50 * 0. F. Jacquot Casper
1950-51 *J. C. McHenry, M. D. Gillette
1951-52 * Burrell Nickeson Lander
1952-53 * George M. Blevins Powell
1953-54 * Charles F. York Douglas
1954-55 * Dana Davis Sheridan
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1955-56
1956-57
1957-58
1958-59
1959-60
1960-61
1961-62
1962-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966-67
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1970-71
1971-72
1972-73
1973-74
1974-75
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
1980-81
1981-82
1982-83
1983-84
1984

1984-86
1986-87
1987-88
1988-89
1989-90
1990-91
1991-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1995-96
1996-97
1997-98
1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03

* Floyd W. Bartling

*J. R. Coulter

* John Sheme

* Irving B. Selmer

* Charles B. Metz
Robert A. Gish

* L. B. Morgan, M. D.

* Norman J. Guster

* Aldon E. Thorton

* John A. Mokler

* Harry L. Estes
David D. Uchner

*R. J. O'Neill

* Thomas A. Sawyer

* R. R. Menghini, D.D.S.

* William Mead

* Frank M. Shaffer

* James T. Anderson

* Charles A. McBride

* 0. A. Benton
Ralph D. Asbridge

* David E. Nauman

* Robert I. Laramore

* E. Lawson Schwope

* Pat McCreery

* Dave Wheeler

* George Van Dorn

* Robert C. Cooper

* Helen F. Benth

* Dewey M. Pendleton

* Irvin Quick

* John Sturgeon

* Owen Heins

* Donald “Jim” McCandlish
* Eldon L. “Skeeter” Jones

* Robert Nab
Carl Sundstrom
Richard Thompson

* Howard I. Smith
Todd E. White

* Pete Deliramich

Bryan “Alf” Grzegorczyk

Joseph G. Sestak

* Joseph C. Brown
Jean M. Brown
E. Lee Simmons
Ted Adkins
G. L. “Jake” Jacobs

Douglas
Gillette
Powell
Cheyenne
Sheridan
Basin
Torrington
Sheridan
Medicine Bow
Casper
Thermopolis
Cheyenne
Basin
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Buffalo
Sheridan
Cheyenne
Lander
Buffalo
Casper
Douglas
Gillette
Cheyenne
Gillette
Lander
Casper
Medicine Bow
Sheridan
Laramie
Douglas
Lander
Gillette
Laramie
Worland
Cheyenne
Moorcroft
Saratoga
Medicine Bow
Worland
Sheridan
Cheyenne
Laramie
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Buffalo

Ft. Bridger
Torrington
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2003-04 * Barbara A. Eastridge Casper
2004-05 W. R. “Bob” Wright Gillette
2005-06 Terry Miller Hulett
2006-07 Gary “Swanny” Swanlund Cheyenne
2007-08 * K. “Pat” Hassey Sheridan
2008-09 Stephan L. Rennells Ft. Bridger
2009-10 Nels B. Lofgren Buffalo
2010-11 Hugo A. Lenz Wheatland
2011-12 Ron Wood Sheridan
2012-13 Keith Davidson Hulett
2013-14 Doug Uhrig Rock Springs
2014 Patty Lawson Riverton
2014-16 Tom Dean Ft. Bridger
2016-17 William Frye (Bill) Medicine Bow
2017-18 Kenneth Persson, Sr Lander
2018-19 Richard F. Dansereau, Jr Rock Springs
* = Deceased
PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDERS ADDRESSES
1960-61 Robert A. Gish P.O. Box 639, Basin 82410 W 568-2516/H 568-2123
1966-67 David D. Uchner P.O. Box 1162, Cheyenne 82003 W 778-7663/H 634-6358
1975-76 Ralph D. Asbridge P.O. Box 222, Lakeside MT 59922
1991-92 Carl Sundstrom R1 Box 526, Mount Clare, WV 26408 cowboy_joe@peoplepc.com
1992-93  Richard Thompson P.O. Box 424, Saratoga 82331 C 329-6149 - rdtyacht@yahoo.com
1994-95 Todd E. White P.O. Box 832, Worland 82401 C 431-1991 - tewhite@rtconnect.net
1996-97 Bryan “Alf” Grzegorczyk 1868 Milton Dr., Cheyenne 82001 C 421 5714/H 638-0888 - alflonl@aol.com
1997-98 Joseph G. Sestak 1185 Louie St, Prescott, AZ 86301 307-761-1835 - esestak@msn.com
1999-00 Jean M. Brown
2000-01 E. Lee Simmons Brazil South America
2001-02 Ted Atkins PO Box 218, Mt. View 82939 H 782-6187
2002-03 G.L. “Jake” Jacobs 2334 E A. St., Torrington 82240 C 338-8235/H 532-7964 —
jakewy70@gmail.com
2004-05 W.R. “Bob” Wright 2 Peak Court, Gillette, 82717 C 689-0722 - wrwright@collinscom.net
2005-06 Terry Miller PO Box 1493, Gillette 82717 C 689-1436/H 682-7412
2006-07 Gary “Swanny” Swanlund 5220 Danielle Court, Cheyenne 82009 C 631-0847 - gaswanny@gmail.com
2008-09 Stephan Rennells PO Box 308, LaBarge 83123 C 723-1533/H 386-2321 —
slrennells@yahoo.com
2009-10 Nels B Lofgren 385 Conrad, Buffalo 82834 C 620-2326/H 684-2817 —
mornlofgren@gmailcom
2010-11 Hugo Lenz 707 Circle Dr, Wheatland 82201 H 322-4705 - Lenz.Hugo@gmail.com
2011-12 Ron Wood 215 Fox St., Sheridan 82801 C 752-1428 - wood337@bresnan.net
2012-13 Keith Davidson PO Box 540; Sheridan 82801 H 672-9438, C 752-1675 -
keithdavidson92@gmail.com
2013-14 Doug Uhrig 207 Polk St., Rock Springs 82901 H 365-9455 - duhrig@yahoo.com
2014-15 Patty Lawson PO Box 1988, Riverton, WY 82501 H 851-7400 - patlawson@centurylink.net
2015-16 Thomas Dean PO Box 234, Ft. Bridger, WY 82933 C 747-4054 - grandmaleila@bvea.net
2016-17  William “Bill” Frye 2016 Van Lemmon, Cheyenne, WY 82001 C 220-1210 - Fryeelkl@gmail.com
2017-18 Kenneth V Persson, Sr 7676 Hwy 789, Lander, WY 82520 C 349-1881 - ppersson@tcimc.net
2018-19 Richard F Dansereau, Jr 2110 Wy Dr, Green River, WY 82935 C 775-790-1893 - dansereau_r_f @hotmail.com
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2020 DEPARTMENT ACHIEVEMENTS

Legionnaire of the Year
Charles Bruner, Douglas

Outstanding District Commander
Douglas Johnson - Post 8

Post Commander of the Year
YVanessa Stuart - Post 14

Membership Worker of the Year
Samuel Beecham - Lander - Post 33

Outstanding Post Adjutant

Orville Cussins — Post 75

Club Manager/Bartender of the Year

Ernest “Bud” Schrickling — Post 26

Citizen Soldier of the Year

Taggart Harmelink - Lander

Educator of the Year

Tiffany Songer - Buffalo

Emergency Medical Technician of the Year

Cody Woodward - Lander

Firefighter of the Year

Tommy May — Post 26

Chaplain of the Year

No nominations

Law Enforcement Officer of the Year

Eric Seeman - Gillette

Lloyd Seaman Athletic Trophy

No nominations

Americanism Plaque

Don Stough — Post 33 — Lander

Community Service — Large

Arapaho Warriors — Cpl Billy Farrris — Post 96

Community Service — Small

Francis E. Self — Post 6
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Mallet Awards

Bantam Mallet Post

Dubois — Post 31

Light Mallet Post

Afton — Post 49

Medium Mallet Post

Kemmerer — Post 55

Heavy Mallet Post

Jackson — Post 43

Big Mallet Post

Lander — Post 33

First Post to Reach Goal by District

District 1 Jackson Hole Post 43 11/22/2019
District 2 McDonald and Voight Post 75 09/20/2019
District 3 Richard Pogue Post 81 11/27/2019
District 4 Heart Mountain Post 91 02/28/2020
District 5 Roy Montgomery Post 80 12/13/2019
District 6 Boyce Marlatt Post 77 11/30/2019
First Post to Reach Goal by Division
Division 1 McDonald and Voight Post 75 09/20/2019
Division 2 Richard Pogue Post 81 11/27/2019
Division 3 Kemmerer Post 55 12/11/2019
Division 4 Jackson Hole Post 43 11/22/2019
Division 5 Don Stough Post 33 12/21/2019
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Goal Posts:
Reaching or exceeding membership goal

Archie Hay Post 24 James Oliver Hogg Post 85
Tom Whitmore Post 28 Heart Mountain Post 91
Ft. Bridger Post 36 George Monroe Post 3
Jackson Hole Post 43 John David Garbutt Post 7
American Legion Post 46 Powder River Post 13
Star Valley Post 49 Campbell County Post 42
Kemmerer Post 55 Roy Montgomery Post 80
Samuel Mares Post 8 Robert Hogan Post 21
Jesse Martin Post 9 Donald W. Eisenhauer Post 60
Ora Call Post 10 Boyce Marlatt Post 77
Reed-Gobble Post 63 Garcia-Castaneda Post 93
John McGill Post 70 Hittner Engstrom-Duncan Post 122

McDonald and Voight Post 75

George W. Vroman Post 2

Riverton Post 19

Philip Burlington Post 31

Don Stough Post 33

Washakie Post 61

Richard Pogue Post 81

Arapaho Warriors — Cpl Billy Farris
Post 96

Walter Haynes Post 18

Fred Coe Post 20

Hughes-Pittinger Post 26
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American Legion Family Ribbon Awards

(Posts, Squadrons & Units all reaching 100%)

(To qualify, must all reach 100% unless Post does not have a unit or squadron)

100% Post 100% Auxiliary | 100% Squadron | ALR Chapter
Post 33 Yes Yes None
Post 3 Yes None Yes
Post 42 Yes Yes Yes
Post 122 None Yes None
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YOUTH CHAMPIONS

2020 Boys State Governor
Boys State Canceled due to Coronavirus

2020 Girls State Governotr
Girls State Canceled due to Coronavirus

2020 Department Oratorical Winner
Jay Swaney — Powell

2020 E. A. Blackmore Scholarship Recipient
Anne Baron - Lander

2020 High School Rodeo Queen
Lainey Konetzki - Sheridan

2020 High School Rodeo All Around Boy
Clay Reiner - Buffalo

2020 High School Rodeo All Around Girl
Rayne Grant - Wheatland

2020 C State Baseball Champions 15U
Casper Barons

2020 B State Baseball Champions 17U
Casper Crush

2020 A State Baseball Champions
Cody

2020 AA State Baseball Champions
Cheyenne
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SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION
DETACHMENT OFFICERS 2020-2021

COMMANDER
Jim Andersen
1214 Circle Rd

Worland, WY 82401 H 347-6550

jimandersen@bresnan.net

ADJUTANT

William R. Wright

2 Peak Court

Gillette, WY 82717 C 689-0722
wrwright@collinscom.net

SENIOR VICE COMMANDER
Donavan Dusel

2187 R Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901

ADVISORS

Gary A. Swanlund
5220 Danielle Ct.
Cheyenne, WY 82009

H 922-6809 C 631-0847
donavandusel@hotmail.com gaswanny@gmail.com
JUNIOR VICE COMMANDER PUBLIC RELATIONS
Danny Thomas Brian Higgins

1204 Fetterman Dr
Laramie, WY 82073

10502 Ridgeview Rd
Evansville, WY 82636

H 760-7237 C 259-2161

bfewy2@yahoo.com higgins868@q.com

CHAPLAIN NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEEMAN
Brian Higgins Gary A. Swanlund

10502 Ridgeview Rd
Evansville, WY 82636

5220 Danielle Ct.
Cheyenne, WY 82009

C259-2161 C631-0847
higgins868@q.com gaswanny@gmail.com
AMERICANISM CHAIRMAN ALTERNATE NATIONAL EXECUTIVE

William R. Wright

2 Peak Court

Gillette, WY 82717

C 689-0722
wrwright@collinscom.net

COMMITTEEMAN

Gary L. Temple

1073 E 12th Street
Gillette, WY 82716

H 682-3984 W 682-1447
bgtemple@bresnan.net

CHILDREN & YOUTH CHAIRMAN

SERGEANT-AT-ARMS

Gary L Temple Tim Johnson

1075 E 12h St., Gillette 82716 PO Box 433

H 682-3984 W 682-1447 Lander, WY 82520
bgtemple@bresnan.net H 332-4931
MEMBERSHIP CHAIRMAN HISTORIAN

Charles Keith Jerry Clark

PO Box 433 565 N Absaroka St
Lander, WY 82520 Powell, WY 82435

H 349-9748 H 754-7982 C 272-5907

crkeith@hotmail.com

sparky198120@yahoo.com

VA & R CHAIRMAN Legislative
Sid Dusel

218 R Street
Rock Springs, WY 82901
sid.dusel@yahoo.com

COMMUNITY SERVICE CHAIRMAN
Donavan Dusel

2187 R Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901

H 922-6809
donavandusel@hotmail.com
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SQUADRON OFFICERS 2020-2027

GEORGE W. VROMAN SQUADRON #2

DUES: PO BOX 2268
CASPER, WY 82602

M — 15t SUN 1:00 PM D (21+) $30.00
1831 E 4" Street D (20-) $15.00
DUAL - $15.00

Michael Fraizer, Commander
2760 S Robertson Rd, Lot 14
Casper, WY 82604

John Petley, Adjutant
5010 S Center Street
Casper, WY 82601

H 247-4916 H 262-6331

Mikefrazier327@yahoo.com petleyj@RJRT.com

TRAVIS SNOW SQUADRON #5 M - 3rd WED 7:30 PM D (21+) $25.00

D (20-) $8.00

DUES: PO BOX 756 DUAL $8.00

TORRINGTON, WY 82240

Rick Miller, Commander E. Dean Van Buskirk, Adjutant

2401 W B St 1601 E. F Street, Lot #80

Torrington, WY 82240 Torrington, WY 82240

H 338-8298 H 575-5590
musicaldean@yahoo.com

FRANCIS E. SELF SQUADRON #6 M - 1st SUN 11:30 AM D (21+) $30.00

D (20-) $15.00

DUES: 2001 E. LINCOLNWAY Dual $15.00

CHEYENNE, WY 82001

Charles Payton, Commander Richard Dinkel, Adjutant

1710 Campbell Ave 4500 Flaming Gorge

Cheyenne, WY 82001 Cheyenne, WY 82001

H 638-3481 H 514-4901

chucksharonpayton@gmail.com richdinkel46@yahoo.com

JOHN DONALD GARBUTT SQUADRON #7 M - 3rd TUES 6:30 PM D (21+) $20.00
132 W 14t St DUAL $15.00

DUES: 1822 MINUTEMAN CT

SHERIDAN, WY 82801

Richard Wagner. Commander John Bennett, Adjutant

672 Frank St 132 W 14th St

Sheridan, WY 82801 Sheridan, WY 82801

H 461-1870 H 751-0998

rtrzwagner@yahoo.com jbennett22@bresnan.net

SAMUEL MARES SQUADRON #8 M - 2nd TUES 6:30 PM D (21+) $20.00
Sept thru June D (20-) $5.00

DUES: POBOX 1 DUAL $15.00

DOUGLAS, WY 82633

Kurt Engle, Commander
622 Esterbrook Rd
Douglas, WY 82633

H 358-3166

Ronald Casalenda, Adjutant

PO Box 1302

Douglas, WY 82633

H 358-4268 W 358-3311 or 351-1857
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Wyoboy69@yahoo.com

topwop78@gmail.com

POWDER RIVER SQUADRON #13

DUES: 18 VETERANS AVE
BUFFALO, WY 82834

M - As Called D (21+) $25.00
D (20-) $12.00
DUAL $12.00

Don Sillivan, Commander
24 Langdon Rd.

Buffalo, WY 82834

H 684-5997 C 620-5698
viethamvet@vcn.com

Nels Lofgren, Adjutant
435 S Lucas St

Buffalo, WY 82834

H 684-2817 C 217-9149
mornlofgren@gmail.com

HUSTED-PENDLETON SQUADRON #14

DUES: PO BOX 2187
LARAMIE, WY 82073

M — 15t WED 7:00 PM D (21+) $35.00
D (20-) $10.00
DUAL  $20.00

Peter Legault, Commander
1121 Symons St

Laramie, WY 82073

H 360-0099
petera-legault@att.net

Mark Johnson, Adjutant

1110 Renshaw Street

Laramie, WY 82072

C 760-6508
paluvmajohnson0894@yahoo.com

ARCHIE HAY SQUADRON #24

DUES: 551 BROADWAY
ROCK SPRINGS, WY 82901

M - 1st THUR 6:00 PM D (21+) $30.00
D (20-) $15.00
DUAL $15.00

Sid Dusel, Commander
218 R Street

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 922-2001
Sid.dusel@yahoo.com

Levi Dusel, Adjutant

528 Stratton Circle

Rock Springs, WY 82901
H 922-2389
L_dusel@yahoo.com

MOORCROFT SQUADRON #25

DUES: PO BOX 513
MOORCROFT, WY 82721

M - D (21+) $20.00
D (20-) $15.00

, Commander

Adjutant, same as Commander

HUGHES-PITTINGER SQUADRON #26

DUES: 143 S. CLARK
POWELL, WY 82435

M—1%Mon  8:00 PM D (18+) $25.00
D (18-) $15.00
DUAL $20.00

Vaughn Paulsen, Commander
175 South Division

Powell, WY 82435

H 271-1426
paulsenv58@gmail.com

Bud Schrickling, Adjutant
1759 Dutcher Springs Trl
Powell, WY 82435

H 754-3999
ernestswy@centurylink.net
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TOM WHITMORE SQUADRON #28

salpost28@gmail.com

DUES: 38 N CENTER STREET
GREEN RIVER, WY 82935

M - 1st SAT - 9:00 AM

D (21+) $30.00
D (20-) $15.00

Greg Bushman, Commander
PO Box 878

Green River, WY 82935

H 949-939-0173
N7bsh@arrl.net

Thomas O. Deering, Adjutant

38 N Center St
Green River, WY 82935
H 231-313-0738

thomas.o.deering@gmail.com

DON STOUGH SQUADRON #33

DUES: PO BOX 1321
LANDER, WY 82520

M-3rd TUES 6:00 PM

D (21+) $8.00
D (20-) $8.00
DUAL $8.00

Charles Keith, Commander
PO Box 433

Lander, WY 82520

H 349-9749
crkeith@hotmail.com

Tim Johnson, Adjutant

PO Box 1321

Lander, WY 82520

H 332-4931
shareen.lander@gmail.com

FORT BRIDGER SQUADRON #36

DUES: PO BOX 101
FT. BRIDGER, WY 82933

M-3rd WED  6:30 PM

D (21+) $25.00
D (20-) $10.00
DUAL $10.00

Ben Horton, Commander
PO Box 261

Ft. Bridger, WY 82939
C 780-7995
squdn36@gmail.com

Nate Harrison, Adjutant
PO Box 1045

Mountain View, WY 82939
C 679-5705

nate0918@yahoo.com or squdn36@gmail.com

CAMPBELL COUNTY SQUADRON #42

DUES: PO BOX 68
GILLETTE, WY 82718

M-2nd SUN 12:00 PM

D (21+) $20.00
D (20-) $10.00
DUAL $10.00

Dale Wishard, Commander
325 E Boxelder
Gillette, WY 82716

H 299-5440
dalewishard66@gmail.com

William Kern, Adjutant
706 Beech Street
Gillette, WY 82716

H 299-4029
bill@gillettecsi.com

JACKSON HOLE SQUADRON #43

DUES: PO BOX 4121
JACKSON, WY 83001

M-3RP TUES 8:00 PM
192 N CACHE

D (21+) $20.00
D (20-) $20.00
DUAL $10.00

John Sherwood, Commander
PO Box 1929

Jackson, WY 83001

H 812-821-5549
KN6LL@hotmail.com

David McFarlane, Adjutant
365 Spyglass Lane

Idaho Falls, ID 83401

H 208-552-0356
david@usa.com
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FLOYD MINCH SQUADRON #44

M- 3rd WED  7:00 PM D (21+) $30.00
D (20-) $10.00

DUES: 129 S 7th DUAL- $10.00

WORLAND, WY 82401

Stephen Roseberry, Commander Don Hall, Adjutant

1414 Charles Avenue PO Box 1183

Worland, WY 82401 Worland, WY 82401

H 631-4142 H 347-4803 W 431-1982

p2cowboy@yahoo.com legionpost44@rtconnect.net

PHILLIPS EDWARDS SQUADRON #47 M-2nd WED 6:00 PM D (21+) $30.00
VFW D (20-) $15.00

DUES: PO BOX 1579 DUAL- $15.00

PINEDALE, WY 82941

Mark Reinwald, Commander Mike Washam, Adjutant

219 Ehman Lane PO Box 989

Pinedale, WY 82941 Pinedale, WY 82941

H 231-9139

ANGUS ENGLAND SQUADRON #54 M-2nd TUES 6:00 PM D (21+) $20.00

D (20-) $15.00

DUES: PO BOX 1521 DUAL $25.00

SARATOGA, WY 82331

Joseph Kunz, Commander Matt Hayes, Adjutant

PO Box 841 PO Box 1223

Saratoga, WY 82331 Saratoga, WY 82331

H 321-0781 H 710-2984

poppajoe36@yahoo.com slayer197lotter@gmail.com

DONALD W EISENHAUER SQUADRON #60 M - D (21+) $25.00

DUES: PO BOX 111
PINE BLUFFS, WY 82082

D (20-) $10.00

, Commander

Charles (Chuck) Radcliffe, Adjutant

ROY MONTGOMERY SQUADRON #80

DUES: 795 Hwy 112
HULETT, WY 82720

Terry Miller, Commander
PO Box 1493
Gillette, WY 82717

H 682-7412 C 689-1436
sislee@vcn.com

PO Box 431

Pine Bluffs, WY 82082

H 640-6198

oldhomeez@gmail.com

M - Call of Commander D (21+) $10.00
D (20-) $10.00
DUAL $10.00

Keith Davidson, Adjutant

PO Box 540

Sheridan, WY 82701

H 752-1675

Keithdavidson92@gmail.com
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HITTNER ENGSTROM-DUNCUN SQUADRON #122

DUES: PO Box 1085
RAWLINS, WY 82301

M-39THUR  5:00 PM D (21+) $25.00
D (20-) $10.00
DUAL $10.00

Mike Sherr, Commander
1029 9th Street

Rawlins, WY 82301

H 324-2190 C 321-8862
pyperl@bresnan.net

John Lundberg, Adjutant
1021 9" St

Rawlins, WY 82301

C 231-5321
johnlundberg76@yahoo.com
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DETACHMENT MEMBERSHIP TARGET DATES

2020 -2021

AUGUST 31
Sept: 1% Renewal Notice mailed
SEPTEMBER 30
OCTOBER 31
NOVEMBER 30
DECEMBER 31
Jan: 2"Y Renewal Notice mailed
JANUARY 31
FEBRUARY 28
MARCH 31
APRIL 30

*JULY 24

DELEGATE STRENGTH TARGET DATE

10%

25%

35%

45%

60%

75%

80%

90%

100%

105%
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1984-85
1990-91
1995-96
2001-02
2005-06
2014-15

1986-89
1989-90
1990-92
1992-93
1993-94
1994-96
1996-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-08
2008-10
2010-12

PAST NATIONAL VICE COMMANDERS

Jon Jelinek

John Mokler

Edon "Skeeter" Jones
Gary Swanlund

Ben Horton

Charlie Keith

PAST DETACHMENT COMMANDER

Kim Curtis

Terry Stevens
Charles Ives
Gary Swanlund
Ross Smith

Jim Bailey

Gary Swanlund
Sherman Johnson
Ed Kennedy

Ben Horton
Charlie Keith
Ross Smith
Charlie Keith
Dean Van Buskirk
Gary Temple
Rob Pherson

Lander
Casper
Worland
Cheyenne
Ft. Bridger
Lander

Lander
Casper
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Cheyenne
Worland
Cheyenne
Lander
Saratoga
Ft. Bridger
Lander
Cheyenne
Lander
Torrington
Gillette
Cheyenne
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2012-13
2013-16
2016-18
2018-19
2019-20

Steven Skocz
James Andersen
Charlie Keith
James Andersen
James Andersen

Rock Springs
Worland
Lander
Worland
Worland

2019-2020 SQUADRON AWARDS

Squadron with the highest total membership

Squadron 24 Rock Springs 204
Squadron with the highest percent
Squadron122 Rawlins 112.50%
Squadrons reaching 100% prior to goal date — 04/30/2020

Squadron 2 Casper 04/04/2020
Squadron 33 Lander 02/13/2020
Squadron 80 Hulett 04/13/2020

Squadron 122 Rawlins 10/09/2019

Squadrons reaching their 100% goal by Delegate Strength — 05/31/2020

Squadron 2

Casper

Squadron 13

Buffalo
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Squadron 28 Green River

Squadron 33 Lander
Squadron 80 Hulett
Squadron 122 Rawlins

MARK YOUR CALENDAR

FALL WORKSHOP
September 25-26, 2020
Casper

MID WINTER CONVENTION
January 15-16, 2021
Gillette

MISSION TRAINING & JUNIOR DIVISION MEETING
October 15, 2020 - Columbus, Ohio
October 29, 2020 - Spokane, Washington and Hartford, Connecticut
November 5, 2020 - Minneapolis, Minnesota
January 14, 2021 - Atlanta, Georgia
January 28, 2021 - Las Vegas

SPRING CONFERENCES
Locations to be determined by Legion District Membership

GIRLS STATE
June 7-13, 2021
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LCCC, Cheyenne

BOYS STATE
June 14-20, 2021
UW - Laramie

POST, UNIT, SQUADRON & RIDER DEPARTMENT CONVENTION
June 17-19, 2021
Cheyenne

NATIONAL CONVENTION
August 28-Sept 3, 2021
Phoenix, AZ
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